

**TS-139/19**  
**Regd.- 55/19**

18  
**04.03.23**

Today is fixed for SR/AD of defendant no. 2, acceptance of reply, hearing of all petitions and submission of report by the ld. advocate commissioner.

Ld. lawyer for the defendant no 1 is present by filing hazira.

ld. lawyer for the plaintiff is present by filing hazira alongwith a petition u/o 11 Rule 16 read with section 151 of the CPC praying for produce to documents on the grounds ass stated therein.

Copy served with objected to.

Let the same be kept with the record.

P.O. is busy with her police file.

For the ends of justice the case is adjourned.

To 17.03.23 for SR/AD of defendant no. 2, acceptance of reply, hearing of all petitions and submission of report by the ld. advocate commissioner.

Sd/-  
ACJM cum CJSD  
WB00823