

**JO Code: 000823**

**Order No.19**

**Date: 17.03.23**

T.S. 139 OF 2019

**Reg. 55 of 2019**

Today is fixed for submission of commission report and SR/AD upon defendant no.2 and hearing of all other petitions.

Ld advocate on behalf of defendant no. 1 submits that he has filed the amended WS. Amended WS be accepted.

Plaintiff files an application u/o. 6 r. 17 CPC this day with a prayer to add certain new facts which has arisen during the pendency of the suit. The ld advocate on behalf of the plaintiff submits that the defendants no, 2, 3 and 4 have transferred their share in the suit property to defendant no. 1 and as such, presently, the plaintiff and the defendant no. 1 are the only co-sharers and this fact must be brought on record.

In view of the above amendment the petition of the plaintiff to expunge the names of defendant no. 2 and 3 from the cause title of plaint is considered and allowed. Hence, the application filed this day is considered and allowed on contest.

To 22.03.2023 for framing of issues.

D/C

Sd/- Sushmita Gayen  
ACJM-cum-CJSD, Kakdwip

Sd/- Sushmita Gayen

ACJM-cum-CJSD, Kakdwip