

31
14.07.25

Today is fixed for further evidence of PW – 1.
Ld. lawyer for the defendant no. 1 files a petition is praying for time for evidence on the grounds as stated therein.
Copy served with objected to.
Such time prayer is considered and allowed.
Ld. lawyer for the plaintiff files a petition is praying for time for evidence on the grounds as stated therein.
Copy served with objected to.
Such time prayer is considered and allowed.
Ld. lawyer for the defendants files a petition is praying for time for evidence on the grounds as stated therein.
Ld. lawyer for the plaintiffs also files two (02) separate petition. One is a taken of petition is praying for taken up the instant case record form the P.Board on the grounds as stated therein.
Copy served with objected to.
Heard.
Perused the case record and petition also.
Considering all aspects the taken up petition is allowed.
Ld. lawyer for the plaintiffs also files a petition u/o 6 Rule 17 read with section 151 of the CPC is praying for amendment the plaint on the grounds as stated therein.
Copies served with objected to.
Let all the same be kept with the record.
To 06.08.26 for hearing petition u/o 6 Rule 17 dated 14.07.25

D/C

ACJM cum CJSD
Kakdwip